kesolution No. 1994--22

Kesolulion Authorizing tudget amendments
o 1the wveneral Fund — tlection Lommission
For lthe rtarscal Year tnding June 3@, L9Y4q.

WHEKLEAS, cerLaitn events (tremendous increase in voler
registration and voter registration software maltunction) have
ovccurred requiring adjustments in the 19Y93-94 tlection LCommission

sudge .

MOUW, THUKELTOURE, Bt LT KEsSuLvVeED by the Board of County
Lommissioners ot Weakley County, lennessee assembled in reqular
session on this Lhe 18th day of April, 1994, that:

SECTLON 1. lhe Election Commission Fund is hereby amended as
Tollows:

Account Approved Budget Amended
Number Account Budget Amendmen Budget
Unappropriated Balance
fund Balance 277,967 .92 (4,000.00) 273,967.92

tslLimated Expendilures

HLlLOw. Ly Temporary Personnel 18,000. 1,000.00 19,000.00
A Ol rrece Bqguipment L,0uvo. 3,000.00 4,000.00
lotal kbxpenditures 19,000. 4,000.00 23,000.00

stCrLun 2. Bi: L1 FURITHER KESOLVE, that all resolutions of the
Board ol Counly tomuissioners ol Weakley County, Tennessee, which are
in contlici wilth this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTIUN 3. Bk L1 FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take
elleclk Trom and afler its passage, the public weltfare requiring it.
IThis resolution «hall be epread upon the minutes of the Board of
county Commissioners.

PURSUANT 0 1THE RULES OF THE COMMLSSIUN, THLS RESOLUTION IS
SPONSORED BY T'He FUOLLOWLNG MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF
lSSTONERS ¢

GED AND APPROVED:

ACKNOWLED

Chairman, Budgel Committee

Motion made by Comm Vernon DUND...... ..o e oeee. L@t the foregoing
resolution be adopted: HMoltion seconded by __ Comm...Charles Culver . . .. .
Upon being put to & roll call volte, motion i '
FPassed and approved the 18th day ol April, 1994.

Al Mzl 10 APPROVED:

Killbfaw. éounty Executive




